504396216 06/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4442913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAE HYUNG JANG	06/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GWANGJU INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	123 (ORYONG-DONG), CHEOMDAN-GWAGIRO, BUK-GU	
City:	GWANGJU	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	500-712	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15532980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)341-3097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-872-7000

Email: mmoreno@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30537-7037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H101807 1020US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH BACH
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Bach/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=H101807_1020US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042581 FRAME: 0052 504396216

Atty, Docket No. H101807 1020US

Assignment

Whereas, I, Jae Hyung JANG of Gwangju, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in PHOTOCONDUCTIVE SEMICONDUCTOR SWITCH AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

Whereas, GWANGJU INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY of 123. (Oryong-dong), Cheomdan-gwagiro, Buk-gu, Gwangju, 500-712, REPUBLIC OF KOREA (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents together with any back damages and royalties accrued. Also, I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications, and for any continuations or divisional applications, when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I hereby authorize and request attorneys, WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE LLP of P.O. Box 7037, Atlanta, GA 30357-0037, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 15/532,980 and Confirmation number 3813, filed June 2, 2017 application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: June 2nd, 201 Jae Hyung JANG

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 042581 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 06/02/2017